Rekonciliácia konsolidovaného výkazu ziskov a strát za rok
končiaci sa 31. decembra 2019 pred a po úprave.

In 2020, ČSOB Group performed a review of the
presentation of the consolidated financial statements.
ČSOB Group decided to change the presentation of some
items in the Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss. The
changed presentation is in compliance with the IFRS
and provides reliable and more relevant information to the
users of the financial statements.

Due to the amended presentation of the financial
statements, some comparative amounts in the
Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss for the year
ended 31 December 2019 were reclassified.

In 2020, ČSOB Group reclassified income from loans
prepayment from “Net Fee and Commission Income” to
“Net Interest Income”.

Reconciliation of the Consolidated Statement of Profit or
Loss for the year ended 31 December 2019 before and
after reclassification is as follows.

(tis. EUR) za rok končiaci
(EUR ‘000) for the year ended

31.12.2019
pred úpravou

 / before reclassification

Zmena prezentácie
 / Change in presentation

31.12.2019
po úprave

 / after reclassification

Úrokové výnosy / Interest income 226 197 4 878 231 075

Výnosy podobné úrokom / Income similar to interest 460 - 460

Úrokové náklady / Interest expense (25 038) - (25 038)

Náklady podobné úrokom / Expense similar to interest (816) - (816)

Čisté úrokové výnosy / Net interest income 200 803 4 878 205 681

Výnosy z poplatkov a provízií / Fee and commission income 88 833 (4 878) 83 955

Náklady na poplatky a provízie / Fee and commission expense (12 406) - (12 406)

Čisté výnosy z poplatkov a provízií / Net fee and commission income 76 427 (4 878) 71 549

Československá obchodná banka, a.s.
Poznámky k konsolidovaným účtovným výkazom za rok končiaci sa 31. decembra 2020 zostavené podľa Medzinárodných štandardov finančného výkazníctva v znení prijatom Európskou úniou
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2020 prepared in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

69

 POKLADNIČNÉ HODNOTY, ÚČTY CENTRÁLNYCH